

भारत सरकार
खान मंत्रालय
भारतीय खान ब्यूरो
क्षेत्रीय खान नियंत्रक का कार्यालय
Mine Code-11ORI19022

फाईल सं.: ORI/CR/JJP/MCDR-16/BBS/1994

सेवा में,

दि: 02.11.2016

Shri Rohit Saraf, Nominated Owner
M/s FACOR

GD-02, Plot no.-10

Chandrasekharpur,

Bhubaneswar, -751023

Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect of your
Kalarangiatta Chromite mine, over an extent of 23.80 hectare in Jajpur District.

Sir,

The following provisions of MCDR, 1988 were found violated in your above mine during inspection on
28/09/2016 by undersigned in presence of Mine officials Sri Anil Kumar Pati, General Manager & Sri Ajay Kumar
Patra, Mine Manager.

Rule No.	Nature of violations observed
13(1)	Mining operations have not been carried out in accordance to Scheme of Mining, approved vide this office letter number MS/OTFM/50-ORI/BHU/2012-13 dated 28.03.2013 to the extent given below: 1) Retaining wall has not been constructed all along the periphery of waste dump. At some places retaining wall has been broken in rainy season which has not been maintained. 2) Top soil as proposed has not been stacked properly and near the top soil storage waste has been dumped which is contradictory to the proposal of the approved SOM. 3) In western part of the lease surrounding to the pillar E, D, O, N the site was proposed for essential infrastructure, colony, nickel dump, ore stock yard & low grade stock yard but it has been found that whole area has been covered with ore stack yard. 4) In the year 2016-17 total 1510 nos. of seedlings have been proposed to plant but so far plantation has not been carried out.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under rule 58 of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988.
03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 13(2), if compliance of rule 13(1) is not found satisfactory.
04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Dejanand upadhyay
02.11.16
(D. Upadhyay)
Assistant Controller of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines

Copy forwarded to:

- (1) The Controller of Mines (CZ) / Indian Bureau of Mines / Nagpur-440 102.
(2) The Director of Mines / Directorate of Mines / Government of Orissa / Heads of Department Building / New Capital / Bhubaneswar-751 00.

Dejanand upadhyay
02.11.16
(D. Upadhyay)
Assistant Controller of Mines
Indian Bureau of Mines

15.11.16
2.11.16